DESIGN OF A SOFT-SWITCHED IBBDAB
CONVERTER FOR EV APPLICATIONS
A Project report submitted in partial fulfilment
of the requirements for the degree of B. Tech in Electrical Engineering
By
TAMAGHNA DAS
Registration Number- 037477 OF 2019-20
University Roll- 11701619036

10. FUTURE WORK
The project aims to build a converter with high conversion ratio as well as bidirectional
capabilities. Once constructed, this converter can be used to: (i) Charge EVs from a
wide range of input voltages or in fact reverse charge the DC bus; (ii) Coupled with
inverter topologies, it can be used to design a microgrid that will convert renewable
energy sources like wind and solar into electrical energy with high efficiency.
11. CONCLUSION
In this project, the FSBB and DAB converters are studied and their advantages are
coupled into a novel IBBDAB converter. The IBBDAB increases the soft-switching
range and the DE-SPS-PWM largely reduces circulating currents. Switches are reduced
due to sharing of legs. Analysis of the output voltage-current graphs obtained, show
achievement of ZVS, and the converter gain shown in eqn. (4) is clarified.
12. REFERENCES
[1] K. Sayed, E. H. El-Zohri, and H. Mahfouz, “Analysis and design for interleaved ZCS buck DC-DC
converter with low switching losses,” International Journal of Power Electronics, vol. 8, no. 3, pp.
210–231, 2017, doi: 10.1504/IJPELEC.2017.085076.
[2] S. Mukherjee, “A SEPIC-Cuk-CSCCC Based SIMO Converter Design Using PSO-MPPT For
Renewable Energy Application,” Journal of Electrical and Computer Engineering Innovations, vol.
10, no. 2, pp. 437–446, 2022, doi: 10.22061/JECEI.2022.8379.509.
[3] S. Mukherjee, S. S. Saha, and S. Chowdhury, “Design of duty-ratio and phase-shift control circuits
for MPPT of SPV Source using ZV-ZCS PSFB Converters,” in Proceedings of 4th International
Conference on 2021 Devices for Integrated Circuit, DevIC 2021, 2021, pp. 555–559, doi:
10.1109/DevIC50843.2021.9455893.
[4] S. Mukherjee, C. Mal, and G. Yadav, “Design of MPPT DC-DC Converter Fed Ripple Switch
Inductor Quasi-ZSI with Different Control Methods For Renewable Energy Application,” Neuro
Quantology, vol. 20, no. 9, pp. 4715–4726, 2022, doi: 10.14704/nq.2022.20.9.NQ44547.
[5] C. Xu et al., “A Novel Converter Integrating Buck-Boost and DAB Converter for Wide Input
Voltage,” IECON Proceedings (Industrial Electronics Conference), vol. 2020-October, pp. 2877–
2882, 2020, doi: 10.1109/IECON43393.2020.9254322.
[6] S. Mukherjee, A. Kumar, and S. Chakraborty, “Comparison of DAB and LLC DC-DC Converters in
High-Step-Down Fixed-Conversion-Ratio (DCX) Applications,” IEEE Transactions on Power
Electronics, vol. 36, no. 4, pp. 4383–4398, 2021, doi: 10.1109/TPEL.2020.3019796.
[7] S. P. Engel, M. Stieneker, N. Soltau, S. Rabiee, H. Stagge, and R. W. De Doncker, “Comparison of
the modular multilevel DC converter and the dual-active bridge converter for power conversion in
HVDC and MVDC grids,” IEEE Transactions on Power Electronics, vol. 30, no. 1, pp. 124–137,
2015, doi: 10.1109/TPEL.2014.2310656.
[8] L. Roggia, F. Beltrame, L. Schuch, and J. R. Pinheiro, “Comparison between full-bridge-forward
converter and DAB converter,” 2013 Brazilian Power Electronics Conference, COBEP 2013 -
Proceedings, pp. 224–229, 2013, doi: 10.1109/COBEP.2013.6785119.
[9] K. Kusaka, S. Member, and J. Itoh, “Comparison of two level PWM and three level PWM in Dual
Active Bridge converter,” 2016 IEEE International Conference on Sustainable Energy Technologies
(ICSET), pp. 311–314, 2016, doi: 10.1109/ICSET.2016.7811801.
[10] B. Alikhanzadeh, A. Bahmani, and T. Thiringer, “Efficiency investigation of 2L-DAB and ML-DAB
for high-power PV applications,” 2018 13th International Conference on Ecological Vehicles and
Renewable Energies, EVER 2018, pp. 1–6, 2018, doi: 10.1109/EVER.2018.8362340.
[11] A. Kumar, A. H. Bhat, and P. Agarwal, “Comparative analysis of dual active bridge isolated DC to
DC converter with single phase shift and extended phase shift control techniques,” 2017 6th
International Conference on Computer Applications in Electrical Engineering - Recent Advances,
CERA 2017, vol. 2018-January, pp. 397–402, 2018, doi: 10.1109/CERA.2017.8343363.
[12] Y. H. Abraham, H. Wen, W. Xiao, and V. Khadkikar, “Estimating power losses in Dual Active
Bridge DC-DC converter,” 2011 2nd International Conference on Electric Power and Energy
Conversion Systems, EPECS 2011, pp. 1–5, 2011, doi: 10.1109/EPECS.2011.6126790.
[13] S. Mukherjee, S. S. Saha, and S. Chowdhury, “Design of duty-ratio and phase-shift control circuits for
MPPT of SPV Source using ZV-ZCS PSFB Converters,” in Proceedings of 4th International
Conference on 2021 Devices for Integrated Circuit, DevIC 2021, 2021, pp. 555–559, doi:
10.1109/DevIC50843.2021.9455893.